BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON RESOLUTION 2025 – 1.19

RESOLUTION ADOPTING A CASH MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2025

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey amended the State laws concerning investment of local government funds with the adoption of Chapter 148, P.L. 1997, and

WHEREAS, these new laws expand the responsibility of the Governing Body and the role of the Chief Financial Officer in cash management, and

WHEREAS, these new laws require the adoption of a Cash Management Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has reviewed the new laws and drafted a Cash Management Plan to conform to those laws and to the current banking and investment practices of the Borough,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey that the attached Cash Management Plan is hereby adopted, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby directed to present this resolution and adopted Cash Management Plan to the State of New Jersey and to all designated depositories and asset managers in accordance with the requirements of the applicable State laws.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B
Angarone					Rubenstein				
Chandler					Stern				
Marciante					Valenza				

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington at a meeting on January 6, 2025.

Elizabeth Sterling, Borough Clerk